
ORDINANCENo. L84784
 
* 
 Extend contract with Daniel Rossos by eight months and increase by $32,155 for additional 

National Fire Protection Association representative services (Ordinance; amend Contract 
No.30000760) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds: 

t.	 The CityofPortland, through Portland Fire & Rescue (PF&R), entered into Contract 
No. 30000760, with Daniel Rossos (Rossos), on August 1,2009. 

2.	 The original contract amount was $96,464, with an expiration date of July 3I,201I. 

J.	 Amendment No. 1, dated October 8, 2010, provided for additional national 
committee meetings, and increased the compensation by 524,116. The new not-to­
exceed contract amount was increased to $120,580. 

4. 	 Additional national committee meetings are required. PF&R recommends that 
Contract No. 30000760 with Daniel Rossos be amended to increase the compensation 
by $32,154.64 and extend the expiration date to March 31,2012. 

5. 	 The additional compensation under this Ordinance, along with previously added 
compensation, comes to $56,270.64, which is 58% of the original compensation 
amount of 896,464. Thenewnot-to-exceedamountoftheContract is$152,734.64. 

6. 	 The funding for this contract amendment is included in the PF&R FY 20ll-12 
adopted budget. 

NOW THEREFORE, the Council directs: 
a. 	 The Commissioner in Charge is authorized to amend Contract No. 30000760 with 

Daniel Rossos for services in accordance with Amendment No. 2, attached hereto as 
Exhibit A. 

b. 	 The Mayor and the Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver checks payable 
to Daniel Rossos chargeable to Portland Fire & Rescue when demand is presented 
and approved by the proper authorities. 

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because the current agreement expired 
July 31,2011; therefore, this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage 
by the Council. 

AUG O$ 2OI1 
Passed by the Council: LaVonne Griffin-Valade 

Auditor of the City of Portland 
Commissioner Randy Leonard By 
Prepared by: Carol Ann Boucher 
Date Prepared: July 27 ,2011 Deputy 

http:is$152,734.64
http:56,270.64
http:32,154.64


Vttlo
819 

Agenda No. 

oRDrÑANcENo. 184784Title 4
* Daniel by eight months and increase by $32,1$Q,ffifs¡ExtendExtend contractcontract withwith Dan¡el RossosRossos þy ergnt montns ano lncrease oy þ.5¿,'tctu 
additional NFPA representative services (Ordinance; amend Gontract No. 30000760) 

INTRODUCED BY CLERK USE: DATE FILED 
Commissioner/Auditor: 

Commissioner Randv Leonard 

ACTION TAKEN: 

Bureau: Portland Fire & Rescue 
Bureau Fþad: John Klum 

Prepared by: CarolAnn Boucher 

Financial lmoact & Public 
I nvolvement' Statement 

Portland Policv Document 
lf "Yes" requires City Poticy paragraph stated 

CouncilMeetinq Date 
August 3,2017 

AGENDA FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

TIME CERTAN f] 
Start time: 

YEAS NAYS 

Total amount of time needed: 
1. F¡ilz 1. Fritz 

(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 
2. Fish 2. Fish 

coNsENT x 3. Saltzman ô.saltzman 

REGULAR E 4. Leonard 4. Leonard 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testamony and discussion) Adams Adams 


